
PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1008

Page 1, line 2, remove the first "and"

Page 1, line 3, after "commissioners" insert "; and to declare an emergency"

Page 1, line 12, replace "1,185,662" with "1,152,662"

Page 1, line 16, replace "9,614,438" with "9,581,438"

Page 1, line 18, replace "3,890,005" with "3,857,005"

Page 2, after line 4, insert:

"SECTION 3. APPROPRIATION. There is appropriated from federal funds the
sum of $27,560, or so much of the sum as may be necessary, to the public service
commission for the "one-call" call before you dig program, for the period beginning with
the effective date of this section and ending June 30, 2001.

SECTION 4. EMERGENCY. Section 3 of this Act is declared to be an
emergency measure."

Renumber accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

House Bill No. 1008 - Public Service Commission - Senate Action

EXECUTIVE HOUSE SENATE SENATE
BUDGET VERSION CHANGES VERSION

Salaries and wages $4,755,198 $4,634,173 $4,634,173
Operating expenses 1,182,662 1,185,662 ($33,000) 1,152,662
Equipment 86,961 86,961 86,961
Grants 39,150 39,150 39,150
AML contractual services 3,668,492 3,668,492 __________ 3,668,492

Total all funds $9,732,463 $9,614,438 ($33,000) $9,581,438

Less estimated income 5,842,274 5,724,433 __________ 5,724,433

General fund $3,890,189 $3,890,005 ($33,000) $3,857,005

FTE 42.00 41.00 0.00 41.00

Dept. 408 - Public Service Commission - Detail of Senate Changes

REMOVE
FUNDING FOR TOTAL

RAILROAD SENATE
LITIGATION 1 CHANGES

Salaries and wages
Operating expenses ($33,000) ($33,000)
Equipment
Grants
AML contractual services __________ __________

Total all funds ($33,000) ($33,000)

Less estimated income __________ __________

General fund ($33,000) ($33,000)

FTE 0.00 0.00

18008.0203
Title.0300

Prepared by the Legislative Council staff for
Senate Appropriations

March 28, 2001

Page No. 1 18008.0203



1 Removes the funding for railroad litigation, which was added in the House.

This amendment provides an appropriation for the 1999-2001 biennium of $27,560 of federal funds to the
Public Service Commission for the "one call" call before you dig program.

Page No. 2 18008.0203


	Page 1
	Page 2

